RESOLUTION NO. 1032

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNING OF LEASES

WHEREAS, the City of Prineville has negotiated leases with Verizon Wireless (VAW), LLC, and with Oregon RSA No. 2 Limited Partnership, an Oregon limited partnership doing business as U.S. Cellular, to rent space at the City of Prineville's water towers; and

WHEREAS, such leases need to be executed on behalf of the City of Prineville;

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that Robb Corbett, as City Manager for the City of Prineville is authorized to execute the above described leases on behalf of the City of Prineville.

Adopted by the City Council this 27th day of June, 2006.

Signed by the Mayor this 27th day of June, 2006.

Mike Wendel, Mayor

Robb W Corbett, City Manager/Recorder